FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-01-199	8 HE	ET .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MLRO 6.18.98 Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$			~	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	100752208	attac		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of re	eceiving party(ies):
Christopher G. Greve		Name: The Laitram Corporation Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of capveying party(ies) attached	od? ☐ Yes ፟ No		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	
3. Nature of Menure :				and district the stage of the s
	Merger	Street Address:	P.(). Box 50699
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		- graphester a construction	and the second s
Other		City: New Or1	eans	State: <u>LA</u> ZIP: <u>8-; 5-</u>
Execution Date: March 10, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/038,914$		B. Patent No.(s		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes 🍱 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile Name: Laurence R. Brow	id:	6. Total number of	applicat	tions and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	☑ Enclosed		
		Authorized	to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jeffers Suite 408	on Davis Hwy.	8. Deposit accour		per:
City: Arlington, State:	VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate	∞ру о	f this page if paying by deposit accor
730/1998 JWATKINS 00000101 09038914 FC:581 40.00 0	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and cor	rect an	
Laurence R. Brown Name of Person Signing		Signature P Total numb REEL: 927	'ATE er of pac l FR	Date ENT Jes comprising cover sheet: AME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, _	Christopher G. Greve	
######################################		and re-
spectively res	siding at 70110 Highway	1077. Covington, IA 70433
the application	and on for United States Lette	, made an invention as set forth in ers Patent, Serial No. 09/038,914
entitled <u>C</u>	urved Path Chain Link Conv	veyor Modules and Belts
(the Serial No		filed 03/12/98 which may be subsequently inserted if necessary to
a Corporation $\underline{P.0. \text{ Box } 5069}$ acquiring the	of Louisiana New Orleans, LA 70150 entire right, title and intent of the United States	rporation and having a place of business a is desirous o interest in and to said invention and in and to any and and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.
ferred and set the entire rig mentioned app	t over unto said Corporati ght, title and interest in	ole considerations, hereby is sold, assigned, trans- ion, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns a and to said invention as set forth in the above my and all patents of the United States and foreign invention;
writing will is sideration but and such addit assignee's end mony in making Letters Patent and in enforce rendered either and if the investment of the investment in the investment of the inves	follow, and that, at any to at the expense of said a tional acts as said assign joyment of this grant will application for and obtate of the United States or ing any rights accruing as er for the benefit of said	reed with said assignee that no conflicting act or time upon request, without further or additional con- assignee, such additional assignments and other writing thee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the be undertaken and all necessary assistance and testi- sining original, divisional, reissued or extended of any and all foreign countries on said invention, as a result of such applications or patents will be def Corporation or its assigns and legal representatives or able to so do, the assignee is authorized to take
States which a successors or	may be issued for said inv	requested to issue any Letters Patent of the United vention to said Corporation, its legal representatives er of the entire right, title and interest in and to thereby.
·		Chiefiph & home
State of Lou Purish county of J)) ss:)
and who execu	istopher G. Greve	Johnes V. Crensille
		Notary Public
(Seal)		My Commission Expires: W Alath
PECORDED	: 06/18/1998	PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0693
LCONDED	. 00/10/1770	NEEL, 34/1 FRAWIE, U093